กล-13-2003

Docket No. <u>130132</u>

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office IEET 102472521 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Matthew David Butts 62.03 General Electric Company Kathryn Ann Shaffer Internal Address: Yes X No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? One Research Circle Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name State: NY ZIP: 12309 Other May 20, 2003 May 20, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 20, 2003 May 20, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41.....\$40.00 Internal Address: GRC Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Enclosed Bldg. K-1 -Ross Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868 City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregaing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bernadette M. Bennett Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** 00000110 070868 **Box Assignments** 10449893 Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 CH

/12/**20**03 STON11 FC:8021

8/93

ASSIGNMENT		130132	
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valu	able conside	eration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)	
Matthew David Butts	of	Rexford, New York	
Kathryn Ann Shaffer	of	Clifton Park, New York	
	of		
	Of ef		
	of of		
	of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New You interest in and to the improvements in:	rk Corporatio	on, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and	
Silicone Based Flame Retardant Systems for Text	iles		
		·	-
			_
			_
invented by me (us), as described in the application for U	nited States	patent	
executed concurrently herewith, or			
U.S. Serial No.: , filed			
	tiority resulting patents, to essors or ass I communica stify in any leths and gene	g from the filing of said United States application, and issue any patents on said improvements or resulting light and agree that on request and without further te to said Company or its representatives or nominees any gal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional rally do everything possible to aid said Company, its	١,
114 22 2		State N 1/1 X	
MK 20, 2003 Date		Mathew Devert South	
Date	Ma	tthew David Butts	
State of New York SS:			
County of Schenectady			
This 20 the day of 771 a	ry	, 20 <u>/</u> , before me personally came t <b>he</b>	
above-named Matthew David Butts	S	to me personally known as the individual who	
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowl free will for the purposes therein set forth.	edged to m	e that he/she executed the same of his/her own	
MAN Q LIVED		1	
Seal Mart Pale in the Pale of the Val	<b></b>	Jan Bynes	
See Designation of the Control of th	<i>(6</i> —	(Notary Public) (/	
The transfer of the state of th	age 1 of 2	PATENT	

/01

Docket Number

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket Number 130132

May 20	2003	Kartin an Stoffen
// Dai	te	Kathryn Ann Shaffer
State of New York	) SS:	
ounty of Schenectad	<u> y</u> )	
This	day of	y, 2003 before me personally came
the above-namedindividual who execut	Kathryn Ann Sha	to me personally known as the , who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth.
Seal	Constitution in Schonson and Co. No. 012/19/225550 200	land 1 Tille
	And Committee Section Flow 11, 2000	(Notary Fublicy)
Dat	te	
State of	) SS:	
County of		
This	day of	, 20, before me personally came
individual who execute	ed the foregoing assignment, free will for the purposes there	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth.
Seal		(Notary Public)
Dat	te	
_	) SS:	
State of		
<del></del>	)	
County of		, 20, before me personally came
the above-namedindividual who execut	day of	to me personally known as the , who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 06/02/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014153 FRAME: 0561